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Nor Am Drilling Company

A GLOBAL RIG COMPANY ASA

Operator: XTO Energy

Well & Lease Number: CORRAL CANYON FEDERAL 3H

NM OIL CONSERVATION
ARTESIA DISTRICT

County: Eddy OCT 01 2015

State of New Mexico
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Will Luker, Safety Director 
NorAm Drilling Company

ST-iX PHYLLIS L. HOWE 
T% Notory Public. Stole of Texos 
wTiJ My Commission Expiies
I.. . At AAt 7

Appeared before me on: Notary Public:

8400 N. Sam Houston Parkway West • Suite 120 • Houston, TX 77064 USA • Phone: {281) 598-9200 • Pax (281) 598-9220 

1804 Romry Drive • Humble, TX 77338 USA • Phone: (281) 540-7070 • Pax (281) 540-7071 
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Eddy County, NM (NAD 27) 
Corral Canyon Federal 
Corral Canyon Federal 3H

Wellbore #1 / Job#1513432

Design: Surveys (Noram 25)

Standard Survey Report
26 May, 2015



Survey Report
XTOENERCaY

Company:

Project:

Site:

Well:

Wellbore:

Design:

XTO Energy Inc

Eddy County. NM (NAD 27)

Corral Canyon Feder al

Corral Canyon Federal 3H

Wellbore #1 /Job#1513432

Surveys (Noram 25)

Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:

MD Reference:
North Reference:

Survey Calculation Method:

Database:

Well Corral Canyon Federal 3H

RKB @ 3029.00usft {Noram 25)

RKB @ 3029.00usft {Noram 25)

Grid

Minimum Curvature

Compass 5000 GCR

Project Eddy County. NM (NAD 27)

Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level

Geo Datum; NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001

Site Corral Canyon Federal

Site Position:
From:

Position Uncertainty:

Map

0.00 usft

Northing:

Easting:

Slot Radius:

419,285.50 usft

601.708.20 usft

13-3716 '

Latitude:
Longitude:

Grid Convergence:

32* 9' 8.30126 N
104*0' 16.89527 W

0.17 *

Well Comal Canyon Federal 3H

Weil Position +N/-S 0.00 usft Northing: 419.285.50 usft Latitude: 32* 9’ 8.30126 N

+E/-W 0.00 usft Easting: 601.708.20 usft Longitude: 104* O' 16.89527 W

Position Uncertainty 0.00 usft Wellhead Elevation: usft Ground Level: 3,004.00 usft

Wellbore ^ Wellbore #1/Job#1513432

Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination
n

Dip Angle

ri
Field Strength 

("H

HDGM 5/8/2015 7.35 60.00 48,290

Design Surveys {Noram 25)

Audit Notes:

Version: 1-0 Phase: ACTUAL Tre On Depth: 0.00

Vortical Section: Oepth From (TVD) +N/-S ♦E/-W Direction
(usft) (usft) (usft) n

0.00 0.00 0.00 1.89

Survey Program Date 5/28/2015 •

From To -
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore), Tool Name Description

100.00 7.947.00 MS Gyro Survey (Wellbore #1 / Job# 15134 NS-GYRO-MS North sensing gyrocompassing m/s

8.048.00 15,530.00 Phoenix MWD Survey (Wellbore #1 / Job# PHX+MWD+HDGM PHX+MWD+HDGM

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Oepth ♦N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rete
(usft) n n (usft) (usft) (usft) .(usft) (*/100usft) (V100usft) (•/lOOusft)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

100.00 0.52 220.18 100.00 -0.35 -0.29 -0.36 0.52 0.52 0.00

200.00 0.38 194.44 200.00 -1.01 -0.67 -1,04 0.24 -0.14 -25.74

300.00 0.40 245.90 299.99 -1.48 -1.07 -1.51 0.34 0.02 51.46

400.00 0.52 232.64 399.99 -1.90 -1.75 -1.95 0.16 0.12 -13.26

500.00 0.75 246.31 499.98 -2.43 -2.71 -2.52 0.27 0.23 13.87

600.00 0.67 233.49 599.98 -3.05 -3.78 -3.17 0.18 -0.08 -12.82

700.00 0.42 208.37 699.97 -3.72 -4.42 -3.86 0.34 -0.25 -25.12

800.00 0.71 194.93 799.97 -4.64 -4,76 -4.79 0.32 0.29 -13.44

900.00 1.30 157.00 899.95 -6.28 -4.47 -6.42 0.86 0.59 -37,93

5/26X015 7:49:31AM Page 2 COMPASS 5000.1 BuM 73



Survey Report
XTOENERGY

Company: . XTO Energy Inc

Project: . Eddy County. NM (NAO 27)

Site: Corral Canyon Federal

Well: Corral Canyon Federal 3H

Wellbore: Wellbore #1 / Job#1513432

Design: Surveys (Noram 25)

Local Coordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference;

MD Reference:

North Reference:

Survey Calculation Method: 

Database:

Weil Corral Canyon Federal 3H 

RKB @ 3029.00usft (Noram 25) 
! RKB @3029.00usft (Noram 25) 

Grid

Minimum Curvature 

Compass 5000 GCR

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build 7Vm
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +NI-S ♦E/-W Section Rato Rate .Rate
(usft) n n (usft) (uaft) (usft) (usft) (•mOusft) (•/IflOusft) (*/100usft)

1,000.00 1.49 111.37 999.93 -7.80 -2.82 -7.89 1.10 0.19 -45.63

1.100,00 1.11 49.76 1,099.90 -7.65 -0.87 -7.67 1.37 -0.38 -61.61

1,200.00 1.67 335.17 1,199.08 -5.70 -0.74 -5,72 1.74 0.56 -74.59

1,300.00 1.33 270.18 1,299.85 -4.37 -2.51 -4.45 1.64 -0.34 •64.99

1.400.00 1.S0 218.21 1,399.63 -5.40 -4.48 -5.54 1.25 0.17 -51.97

1,500.00 1.47 131.23 1,499.80 -7.27 -4.33 -7.41 2.04 -0.03 -86.98

1,600.00 1.63 66.98 1,599.77 -7.56 -2.05 -7.62 1.65 0.16 -64.25
1,700.00 1.66 345.10 1,699.74 -5.60 -1.12 ?5.64 2.16 0.03 -81.88

1,800.00 1.81 273.93 1,799.71 -4.10 -3.07 -4.19 2.02 0.15 -71.17

1,000,00 1.46 207.78 1,899.68 -5.11 -5.24 -5.28 1.81 -0.35 -66.15

2,000.00 1.32 141.22 1.999.65 -7.14 -5.11 -7.30 1,53 -0.14 -66.56

2,100.00 1.30 64.79 2.099.63 -7.55 -3.36 -7.6B 1.62 -0.02 -76.43

2,200.00 1.73 338.04 2.199.61 -5.67 -2.90 -5.76 2.10 0.43 -66.75

2,300.00 1.24 285.82 2,299.58 -3.98 -4.50 -4.12 1.38 -0.49 •52.22

2,400.00 1.34 211.16 2,399.56 -4.68 -6.15 -4.88 1.57 0.10 -74.66

2,500.00 2.07 144.99 2.499.52 -7.16 -5.72 -7.35 1.96 0.73 -66,17

2,600.00 2.47 99.59 2,599.45 -9.00 -2.56 -9.08 1.79 0.40 -45.40

2.700.00 2.26 79.92 2,699.37 -9.01 1.51 -8.96 0.83 -0,21 -19.67

2,800.00 1.83 13.86 2,799.32 -7.12 3.83 -6.99 2.26 -0.43 -66.06

2,900.00 1.87 305.41 2,899.28 -4.62 2.89 -4.52 2.08 0.04 -68.45

3,000.00 2.17 292.23 2,999.21 -2.96 -0,20 -2.97 0.55 0.30 -13.18

3,100.00 2.16 291.21 3,099.14 -1.56 -3.71 -1.68 0.04 -0.01 -1.02

3,200.00 l.67 288.31 3,199.09 -0.42 -6.85 -0.65 0.50 -0.49 -2.90

3,300.00 1.77 299.06 3,299.04 0.79 -9.58 0.47 0.34 0.10 10.75

3,400.00 1.48 303.03 3.399.00 2.24 -12.01 1.84 0.31 -0.29 3.97

3,500.00 1.09 284.24 3.498.98 3.18 -14.02 2.71 0.57 -0.39 -18.79

3,600.00 1.38 295.17 3,598.95 3.92 -16.03 3.39 0.37 0.29 10.93

3,700.00 0.92 283.78 3,698.93 4.63 -17.90 4.03 0.51 -0.46 -11.39

3,800.00 0.98 298.01 3.798.92 5.19 -19.45 4.55 0,21 0.06 12.23

3,900.00 1.11 280.89 3,898.90 5.75 -21.17 5.05 0.30 0.13 -15.12

4,000.00 0.82 272.74 3.998.89 5.97 -22.83 5.21 0.32 •0.29 -8.15

4,100.00 0,81 269.62 - 4,098.88 6.00 -24.25 5.19 0.05 -0.01 -3.12

4,200.00 0.91 294.11 4,198.87 6.32 -25.69 5.47 0.38 0.10 24.49

4,300.00 1.06 279.61 4,298.85 6.80 -27.32 5.89 0.29 0.15 -14.50

4,400.00 0.81 300.38 4,398.84 7.31 -28.64 6.35 0,42 -0.25 20.77

4,500.00 0.85 287.92 4.498.83 7.89 -30.16 6.69 0.18 0.04 -12.46

4.600.00 0.83 267.45 4.598.82 8.09 -31.59 7.04 0.30 -0.02 -20.47

4,700.00 0.51 245.31 4,698.81 7.87 -32.72 6.79 0.41 -0.32 -22.14

4.800.00 0.49 283.22 4,798.81 7.78 -33.54 6.67 0.33 -0.02 37.91

4,900.00 0.74 270.64 4,898.80 7,89 -34.60 6.74 0.26 0,25 -12.58

5,000.00 0.80 259.93 4,998.79 7.77 -35.93 6.58 0.16 0.06 -10.71

5,100.00 0.83 228.98 5,098.78 7.18 -37.17 5.95 0.44 0.03 -30.95

5,200.00 0.93 256.18 5.198.77 6.51 -36.50 5.23 0.43 0.10 27.20
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Survey Report
Kbi

Company:

Project

Site:

Well:

Wellbore:

XTO Energy Inc 

Eddy County, NM (NAO 27) 

Corcal Canyon Federal 

Corral Canyon Federal 3H 

Wellbore #1 / Job#1513432

. Local Coordinate Reference: 

,TVD Reference:

MD Reference:

North Reference:

Survey Calculation Method:

Well Corral Canyon Federal 3H 

RKB @ 3029.00usft (Noram 25) 

RKB @ 3029.00usft (Noram 25) 

Grid

Minimum Curvature

Design: Surveys {Noram 25) Database: Compass 5000 GCR

Survey , :

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) n (*) (usft) (U8ft) (usft) (usft) (VlOOusft) (VlOOusft) (VlOOusft)

5,300.00 1.06 252.43 5,298.76 6.03 -40.17 4.71 0.15 0.13 -3.75

5,400.00 1.25 235.83 5,398.74 5.14 -41.96 3.76 0.38 0.19 -16.60

5,500.00 1.20 236.04 5,498.72 3.94 -43.73 2.50 0.05 -0.05 0.21

5,600.00 1.30 255.11 5,598.69 3.07 -45.69 1.58 0.43 0.10 19.07

5,700.00 1.17 254.97 5,698.67 2.51 -47.77 0.93 0.13 -0.13 -0.14
5,800.00 1.05 256.15 5,798,6S 2.03 -49.65 0.39 0.12 -0.12 1.18

5,900.00 1,03 245.11 5,896.63 1.43 -51.35 -0.26 0.20 -0.02 -11,04

6,000.00 0.64 242.58 5.998.62 0.79 -52.67 -0.94 0.39 -0.39 -2.53

6,100.00 0.95 227.70 6.098.61 -0.02 -53.77 -1.79 0.37 0.31 -14.88
6,200.00 0.89 206.96 6,198.60 -1.27 -54.74 -3.08 0.34 -0.06 -20.74

6,300,00 0.79 227.53 6,298.59 -2.43 -55.60 -4.26 0.32 -0.10 20.57

6,400.00 0.99 202.61 6,398.58 -3.69 -56.44 -5.55 0.43 0.20 -24.92

6,500.00 0.84 198.44 6,498.57 -5.18 -57.00 -7.06 0.18 -0.15 -4.17

6,600.00 0.69 191.70 6,598.56 -6.47 -57.36 •8.36 0.17 -0.15 -6.74

6,700.00 1.03 190.98 6,698.55 -7.94 -57.65 -9.84 0.34 0.34 -0.72

6,800.00 2.01 212.50 6,798.51 -10.30 -58.77 -12.24 1.12 0.98 21.52

5,900.00 2.19 247.67 6,898.45 -12.51 -61.47 -14.53 1.2B 0.18 35.17

7,000.00 2.27 270.24 6,998.37 -13.23 ■65.22 -15.37 0.88 0.08 22.57

7,100.00 3,64 268.29 7,098.24 -13.31 -70.38 -15.63 1.37 1.37 -1.95

7.200,00 3.01 273.06 7,198.07 -13.27 -76.17 -15.77 0.69 •0.63 4.77

7,300.00 1.27 249.57 7,298.00 -13.51 -79.83 -16.14 1.91 -1.74 -23.49

7,400.00 1.96 251.36 7,397.96 -14.45 -82.49 -17.16 0.69 0.69 1.79

7,500.00 1.90 263.99 7,497.90 -15.17 -85.76 •17.99 0.43 -0.06 12.63

7,600.00 1.79 258.06 7,597.85 • 15.66 -88.94 -18.59 0.22 -0.11 -5.93

7,700.00 1.73 249.13 7,697.80 -16.52 -91.87 -19.55 0.28 •0.06 -8.03

7,800.00 1.53 233.49 7,797.76 -17.86 -94.36 -20.96 0.49 -0.20 -15.64

7,900.00 1.67 207.17 7,897.72 •19.95 -96.10 -23.11 0.74 0.14 -26.32

7,947.00 1.57 209.75 7,944.70 -21.12 -96.73 -24.29 0.26 -0.21 5.49

Tie-on to MS Gyro Survey
8.048.00 4.00 343.70 8.045.63 -18.93 -98.41 -22.17 5.16 2.41 132.62

First Phoenix MWD Survey

8.079.00 9.70 351.30 6.076.40 -15.31 -99.10 -18.57 18.58 18.39 24.52

8,111.00 14.70 359.00 8.107.67 -8.58 -99.58 -11.86 16.40 15.63 24.06

8,142.00 17.50 2.70 8,137.45 0.01 -99.43 -3.27 9.62 9.03 11.94

8,174.00 19.80 2.90 8,167.77 10.23 -98.93 6.96 7.19 7.19 0.63

8,205.00 22.50 2.50 8,196.68 21.40 -98.41 18.14 8.72 8.71 -1.29

8,237.00 25.50 2.00 8,225.91 34.40 -97.90 31.16 9.40 9.38 -1.56

8,268.00 26.90 0.90 8,253.72 48.09 -97.56 . 44.64 4.78 4.52 -3.55

8,300.00 27.90 359.20 8,282.13 62.81 •97.55 59.56 3.97 3.13 -5.31

6,332.00 28.70 358.50 8,310.31 77.98 -97.85 74.71 2.71 2.50 -2.19

8,363.00 29.80 0.60' 8,337.34 93.15 -97.97 89.86 5.10 3.87 6.77

8,395.00 31.20 2.10 8,364.90 109.40 -97.58 106.13 4.71 4.06 4.69

8,426.00 34.30 1.50 8,390.97 126.16 -97.06 122.89 10,05 10.00 -1.94

8,458.00 38.60 0.20 8,416.70 145.17 -96.79 141.90 13.65 13.44 -4.06
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Survey Report

.Company:

Project:

Site:

Well:

XTO Energy Inc 

Eddy County, NM {NAD 27} 

Corral Canyon Federal 

Corral Canyon Federal 3H

Local CorordlnateReference: 

TVD Reference:.

MD Reference:

North Reference:

Well CorralCanyon Federal 3H 

RKB <® 3029.00usft {Noram 2S) 

RKB @ 3029.00usft {Noram 25) 

Grid

Wellbore: ' ' Wellbore #1 / Job#1513432 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Surveys (Noram 25) Database: Compass 5000 GCR

Survey
- -

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build - Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S ♦E/-W Section Rate. Rate Rate
{uaft). n n. (uaft) {usft) (usft) (usft) (•rtOOusft) r/1?0usft| - (VIOOusft)

8,490.00 41.70 359.70 8.441.16 165.80 -96.81 162.52 9.74 9.69 -1.56
8,521.00 45.10 0.10 8,463.68 187.10 -96.84 183.80 11.00 10.97 1.29
8.552.00 50.00 1.50 8,484.60 209.96 -96.51 206.66 16.15 15.81 4.52
8.584.00 53.60 3.20 8,504.38 235.08 -95.47 231.80 12.00 11.25 5.31
8,615.00 56.20 4.70 8,522.21 260.38 -93.72 257.15 9.27 6.39 4.84

8,647.00 58.60 7.10 8,539.45 287.19 -90.94 264.03 9.81 7.50 7.50
8,678.00 61.50 8.90 8,554.93 313.78 -87.20 310.74 10.62 9.35 5.81
8,710.00 64,50 10.80 8,569.45 341.87 -82.31 338.97 10.76 9.38 5.94
8,741.00 68.70 12.20 8.581.76 369.74 -76.64 387.01 14.17 13.56 4.52
8,773.00 71.70 13.10 8,592.60 399.11 -70.04 396.58 9.74 9.38 2.81

8,804.00 73.90 13.90 8,601.77 427.90 -63.13 425.59 7.51 7.10 2.58
8.835.00 77.50 14.80 8,609.42 457.00 -55.68 454.92 11.95 11.61 2.90
8,887.00 81.50 15.40 8,615.25 487.37 -47.49 485.54 12.64 12.50 1.88
8,898.00 84.90 15.70 8,618.92 517.02 -39.24 515.45 11.01 10.97 0.97
8,928.00 67.00 15.60 8,621.04 545.82 -31.11 544.50 7.01 7.00 0.33

8,959.00 87.40 15.30 8.622.56 575.65 -22.81 574.59 2.06 1.29 -1.61
8,991.00 87.90 14.50 8,623.87 606.55 -14.59 605.74 2.95 1.56 -2.50
9,022.00 68.60 13.70 8,624.82 636.60 -7.04 636.02 3,43 2.26 -2.58
9,054.00 68.60 12.30 8,625.80 667.77 0.15 667.41 4.37 0.00 -4.38
9,085.00 89.00 10.90 8,626.25 698.13 6.38 607.96 4.70 1.29 -4.52

9,117.00 89.10 8.80 8,626.78 729.65 11.86 729.65 6.57 0.31 -6.56

9,148.00 89.30 7.30 8,627.21 760.34 16.20 760.46 4.88 0.65 -4.84

9,179.00 89.20 6.30 8,627.62 791.12 19.67 791.35 3.24 -0.32 -3.23

9,274.00 89.50 4.40 8,628.69 685.70 2B.72 886.16 2.02 0.32 -2.00
9,368.00 90.40 3.10 8,628.78 979.49 34.87 960.11 1.68 0.96 -1.38

9,462.00 92.30 4.50 8.626.58 1,073.25 41.10 1,074.03 2.51 2.02 1.49
9.557.00 91.50 2.70 8.623.41 1,166.01 47.06 1,168.93 2.07 -0.84 -1.89

9,652.00 90.10 1.40 8,622.06 1,262.94 50.46 1,263.91 2.01 -1.47 -1.37
9,746.00 89.90 1.60 8.622.08 1,356.90 52.92 1,357.91 0.30 -0.21 0.21
9,840.00 90.00 1.60 8,622.17 1,450.87 55.54 1,451.91 0.11 0.11 0.00

9,935.00 92.10 2.30 8.620.43 1,545.79 58.77 1,546.89 2.33 2.21 0.74

10,029.00 91.70 2.10 8,617.31 1,639.67 62.36 1,640.83 0.4B -0.43 •0,21

10,124,00 90.90 1.70 8.615.15 1.734.59 65.53 1,735.81 0.94 -0.84 -0.42

10,218.00 92.50 1.80 8,612.37 1.628.50 68.40 1,829.76 1.71 1.70 0.11

10,313.00 92.70 1.50 8.608.06 1,923.37 71.13 1,924.67 0.38 0.21 -0.32

10,407.00 92.50 1.80 8,603.79 2.017.23 73.84 2,016.57 0.38 -0.21 0.32

10,502.00 92.20 •1.50 8,599.90 2,112.11 76.57 2,113.49 0.45 -0.32 -0.32

10,596.00 89.40 0.90 8.598.58 2,206.07 78.54 2,207.46 3.05 -2.98 -0.64

10,627.00 88.50 359.60 8,599.15 2.237.06 78.67 2,238.44 5.10 -2.90 -4.19

10,659.00 88.20 359.10 8,600.07 2,269.05 78.31 2,270.40 1.82 -0.94 -1.56

10,690.00 68.90 359.50 8,600.66 2,300.04 77.93 2,301.36 2.60 2.26 1.29

10,785.00 90.20 0.90 8,601.60 2,395.03 78.26 2,396.31 2.01 1.37 1.47

10,880.00 91.30 2.50 6,600.36 2,489.97 81.08 2,491.29 2.04 1.16 1.68
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Survey Report

Company: XTO Energy Inc i Local Coordinate Reference: Well Corral Canyon Federal 3H

Project: Eddy County, NM (NAO 27) ,-TVD Reference; RKB <3> 3029.00usft (Noram 25)

Site: Corral Canyon Federal MD Reference: RKB @ 3029.00usft (Noram 25)
Wall: Corral Canyon Federal 3H North Reference: Grid

Wollbore: Wellbore #1 /Job#1513432 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Surveys (Noram 25) Database: Compass 5000 GCR

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Oepth ♦Nf-S ♦E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) n : n. . (usft) (usft) (usft) (ueft) (’/100 usft) r/100usfti (VIOOusfl)

10,974.00 88.70 1.50 B,600.36 2,583.91 84.36 2,585.28 2.96 -2.77 -1.06
11,068.00 88.30 2.30 8,602.82 2,677.82 87.48 2,979.25 0.95 -0.43 0.85

11,163.00 88.40 3.20 6,605.56 2,772.67 92.03 2.774.20 0.95 0.11 0.95
11,257.00 87.90 3.60 8,608.59 2,866.46 97.60 2.868.12 0.68 -0.53 0.43
11,352.00 88.00 2.80 8.611.99 2,961.25 102.90 2.963.03 0.85 0.11 -0.84
11,446.00 89.10 0.80 8.614.37 3,055.17 105.85 3.057.00 2.43 1.17 -2.13
11,541.00 87.90 358.80 8.616.86 3,150.13 105.52 3,151.89 2.45 -1.26 -2.11

11,635.00 89.00 358.00 8,619.40 3,244.05 102.90 3,245.68 1.45 1.17 -0.85
11,730.00 91.50 359.50 8,618.98 3,339.02 100.83 3,340.53 3.07 2.63 1.58
11,824.00 91.50 359.50 8,616.52 3,432.98 100.01 3.434.41 0.00 0.00 0.00
11,919.00 91.00 1.50 8,614.45 3,527.95 100.04 3.529.36 2.17 -0.53 2.11
12.013.00 89.90 0.90 8.613.71 3,621.93 102.80 3,623.35 1.33 -1.17 •0.64

12.108.00 90.90 1.90 8,613.05 3,716.89 105.13 3.718.34 1.49 1.05 1.05
12.202.00 90.30 1.40 8,612.06 3,810.85 107,83 3,812.33 0.83 -0.64 -0.S3
12,297.00 91.30 3.40 8,610.74 3,905.75 111.81 3.907.31 2.35 1.05 2.11
12.391.00 90.40 2.50 8.609.34 3,999.61 116.65 4,001.28 1.35 -0.96 -0.96
12,486.00 90,60 3.00 8.608.51 4,094.50 121.20 4.098.27 0.57 0.21 0.53

12.580.00 90.30 3.70 8,607.78 4,188.34 126.70 4.190.24 0.81 -0.32 0.74

12,674.00 90.60 5.90 8,606.87 4,282.00 134.56 4,284.10 2.40 0.53 2.34
12,769.00 89.20 3.50 8,606.87 4.376.67 142.34 4.378.98 3.04 •1.68 -2.53
12,863.00 89.10 3.60 8,608.27 4,470.48 148.16 4,472.93 0.15 -0.11 0.11
12,958.00 90.50 3.60 8,608.60 4,565.29 154.13 4.567.89 1.47 1.47 0.00

13,052.00 90.10 3.00 8.608.11 4.659.13 159.54 4,661.85 0.77 -0.43 -0.64
13,147.00 90.00 3.80 8.608.02 4.753.96 165.17 4.756.82 0.85 -0.11 0.84

13,241.00 86.20 0.70 8.608.68 4,647.87 168.86 4.850.80 3.41 -0.85 -3.30

13.335.00 88.00 358.30 8.610.98 4,941.83 168.04 4.944.69 2.85 -1.28 -2.55
13,430.00 89.50 0.90 8.613.05 5,036.80 167.38 5.039.58 3.16 1.58 2.74

13.524.00 88.60 1.00 8,614.61 5,130.77 168.94 5.133.S5 0.99 -0.98 0.11
13,618.00 89.50 1.20 8.616.17 5,224.74 170.75 5.227.53 0.98 0.96 0.21

13,713.00 90.30 0.90 8.616.33 5.319.72 172.49 5,322.52 0.90 0.04 -0.32

13,807.00 91.50 1.70 8,614.86 5.413.68 174.62 5.416.50 1.53 1.28 0.65

13,902.00 • 90.50 1.30 6.613.20 5,508.63 177.10 5.511.48 1.13 -1.05 -0.42

13,996.00 90.80 2.30 8,612.13 5,602.58 180.06 5.605.47 1.11 0.32 1.06

14,091.00 89.80 1.30 8,611.64 5,697.53 183.04 5.700.47 1.49 -1.05 -1.05

14,185.00 90.60 1.10 8,611.31 5,791.51 185.01 5,794.46 0.88 0.85 -0.21

14,280.00 90.50 1.50 8,810.40 5,886.48 187.16 5.889.45 0.43 •0,11 0.42

14,375.00 90.70 2.30 8,609.40 5.981.42 190.31 5.984.44 0.87 0.21 0.84

14,469.00 90.20 2.20 8.608.66 6.075.35 194.00 6.078.44 0.54 -0.53 -0.11

14,564.00 90.00 3.30 8,608.50 6.170.23 198.56 6.173.43 1.18 -0.21 1.16

14,658.00 89.20 2.80 8,609.15 6,264.10 203.56 6.267.40 1.00 •0.65 -0.53

14.753.00 90.40 4.40 8,609.48 6,358.91 209.53 6.382.36 2.11 1.26 1.68

14.847.00 91.00 7.20 8,608.34 6,452.41 219.03 6,456.12 3,05 0.64 2.98

14,942.00 89.10 2.80 8,608.25 6.547.02 227.30 6,550.95 5.04 -2.00 -4.63
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Survey Report

------- ■ .. . ..
Company*. XTO Energy Inc Local Co-ordinate Reference: ' Well Corral Canyon Federal 3H

Project: ' Eddy County. NM (NAD 27) TVD Reference: RKB @ 3029.00U&R (Noram 25)

SKo: Corral Canyon Federal MO Reference: RKB @ 3029.00usft (Noram 25)
Wed: Corral Canyon Federal 3H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Wellbore #1 i Job#1513432 Survey Calculation Method: ’ Minimum Curvature

Ooslgn: Surveys {Noram 25) Database: Compass 5000 GCR

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Oogteg Build Tum
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth ♦NAS +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) n n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (VlOOusft), (*/100usft) (•/tOOusft)

15,036,00 90.10 1.40 8,608.91 6,640.95 230.75 6.844.95 1.83 1.06 -1.49
15.131.00 90.30 2.30 8,608.58 6,735.90 233.81 6,739.95 0.97 0.21 0.95
15.225.00 90.20 2.30 8,608.17 6,829.82 237.S9 6.633.94 0.11 -0.11 0.00
15.31fl.00 89.70 2.70 8.608.25 6.923.73 241.69 6,927.94 0.68 -0.53 0.43

15.413.00 89.10 3.20 8.609.23 7,017.60 246.52 7,021.91 0.83 -0.64 0.53

Final Phoenix MWD Survey
>15,530.00

Projection to TD

89.10 3.20 8.611.07 7.134.40 253.05 7,138.87 0.00 0.00 0.00

Oeslgn Annotations

Measured Vertical Local Coonlinates
Depth Depth +N/-S +E/-W • .
(usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) Comment

7,947.00 7,944.70 -21.12 -96.73 Tie-on to MS Gyro Survey

8,048.00 8,045.63 -18.93 -98.41 First Phoenix MWD Survey

15,413.00 8,609.23 7,017.60 246.52 Final Phoenix MM) Survey

15.530.00 8.611.07 7,134.40 253.05 Projection to TD

Checked By: Approved By: Date:
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